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The FADE Institute RDAEF2 Program 
Program Fees and Available Payment Plans 2021 

 
 

The FADE Institute RDAEF2 Program Tuition and Payment Plan Options 
 
Students enrolling in the FADE Institute RDAEF Program are provided options for tuition payments with flexible plans and 
non-interest-bearing terms.  For students who need extended terms beyond the three options we provide, we suggest 
looking for a loan company or shop around for a zero % interest credit card whereby a portion of your tuition could be 
deferred from high monthly payments if a no-interest bearing card is used for some or all of your tuition balance. We do 
not accept federal funding, state funding programs or taxpayer educational grants in order to ensure that our programs 
and courses remain of the highest caliber possible while maintaining reasonable tuition rates. 
 
The table below shows the current tuition rate based on which EF program pathway you are qualified to attend.  If you 
are currently a Registered Dental Assistant, your required program hours total 410; if you are currently an original RDAEF, 
licensed prior to 2010, your program is 318 hours. 
 
The fee structure for the FADE Institute 2021 RDAEF2 program (effective 6/1/2021): 
 

Program Tuition/Fees for Existing RDAs 
(410 hr program) 

 Program Tuition/Fees for Existing RDAEFs 
(318 hr program) 

Base Program Tuition $20,500  Base Program Tuition $13,500 

Non-refundable deposit due at time of 
application 

$3,500  Non-refundable deposit due at time of 
application 

$3,500 

Total Base Tuition $17,000  Total Base Tuition $10,000 
     

Additional Program Fees (non-tuition-based costs not included in payment plan) 

1. Magnification Loupes – Designs for Vision = price determined at fitting (approximately $2,150) 

               Direct student purchase from Designs for Vision (six-month payment plans available without interest) 

2. Instrument/Materials Kit = purchased directly from FADE Institute; at least 50% due at time of enrollment; 
may be split into two payments = $1,900 

3. Typodont Kit = homework/lab typodont, benchmount, repair items and teeth – purchased during second 
month of program = $850 (fee approximate based on current equipment rate) 

4. State Board examination/application fees = $620 (anticipated fee change by 1/1/2022) 

5. SDDS/SDDF/ADAA Student Membership and Professional Insurance; not optional; FADE to provide grant for 
first year ADAA membership and insurance premium when student pays for SDDS/SDDF membership = 
$170 renewable each year 

6. Scrub pants and top with black warm-up jacket; black or white close-toes shoes or tennis shoes 

7. Possess or have access to a quality color printer for homework assignment printing and collecting of 
chapters for Compendium – a Study Guide for the RDAEF Written State Board examination 

 


